 TE CONNECTIVITY SENSORS / 40DS1110.04 Page 1
CALIBRATED
INTRASENSE
1-FRENCH WIRE-CONNECTED PRESSURE
SENSOR
Features
• Miniature sized sensor: 750 µm
× 220 µm × 75 µm.

Resistor x2 4.7 kΩ
One Resistor is used for SCL and a second one for SDA external buses.
Ordering Information (Standard Configurations).
Part Number
Pressure Range
(mmHg)
Compensated
Temperature Range
(°C)
Supply
Voltage
(V)
Design Feature
SMI-1A-48-060-BMAP
-300 to +500 10 to 60
3.3
60 cm Cable, standard sensor
SMI-1A-48-100-BMAP 100 cm Cable, standard sensor
SMI-1A-48-180-BMAP 180 cm Cable, standard sensor
SMI-1B-48-060-BMAP 60 cm Cable, light shielded sensor
SMI-1B-48-100-BMAP 100 cm Cable, light shielded sensor
SMI-1B-48-180-BMAP 180 cm Cable, light shielded sensor
SMI-1A-48-060-BMAR
5.0
60 cm Cable, standard sensor
SMI-1A-48-100-BMAR 100 cm Cable, standard sensor
SMI-1A-48-180-BMAR 180 cm Cable, standard sensor
SMI-1B-48-060-BMAR 60 cm Cable, light shielded sensor
SMI-1B-48-100-BMAR 100 cm Cable, light shielded sensor
SMI-1B-48-180-BMAR 180 cm Cable, light shielded sensor
Parts are shipped on individual spools sealed in ESD bags.
For other calibration ranges, wire lengths, or custom features, contact TE Sensor Sales.
Part number Key.
Part Number
SM__– 1__– 48 – __ __ __ – BM __ __
I IntraSense
Sensor Family Revision
A Standard
B Light Shield
48 AGW Wire Gauge
Supply voltage
AP 3.3 V
AR 5.0 V
Wire Length
060 60 cm
100 100 cm
180 180 cm
CALIBRATED INTRASE
 TE CONNECTIVITY SENSORS  / 40DS1110.04  Page 8
Warnings
• This Pressure transducer is not protected against defibrillation discharges. It must be used only with monitors
labeled as having an isolated defibrillator-protected patient connection.
• Devices must be sterilized before use.
• Not for use in oxygen-rich environments.
• IntraSense has not been qualified as an implantable or reusable device. It is designed for single use of a duration
<24 hours.
Qualification Standards
ISO 9001
ISO 14001
ISO/TS 16949
RoHS Compliant
REACH Compliant
te.com
TE Connectivity, TE, TE Connectivity (logo) and Every Connection Counts are trademarks. All other logos, products and/or company names referred to herein
might be trademarks of their respective owners.
The information given herein, including drawings, illustrations and schematics which are intended for illustration purposes only, is believed to be reliable.
However, TE Connectivity makes no warranties as to its accuracy or completeness and disclaims any liability in connection with its use. TE Connectivity‘s
obligations shall only be as set forth in TE Connectivity‘s Standard Terms and Conditions of Sale for this product and in no case will TE Connectivity be liable for
any incidental, indirect or consequential damages arising out of the sale, resale, use or misuse of the product. Users of TE Connectivity products should make
their own evaluation to determine the suitability of each such product for the specific application.
© 2023 TE Connectivity. All Rights Reserved.
Version 04. 09/2023